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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2847793
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2933487 ENTERED INTO COMPUTDate of Transaction: 08/06/2013
CUSTOMER:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34 -n/a - 102.00
CASES: AMC424557/$34.00, AMC424558/$34.00,
AMC424559/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15 -n/a - 45.00
CASES: AMC424557/$15.00, AMC424558/$15.00,
AMC424559/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140 -n/a - 420.00
CASES: AMC424557/$140.00, AMC424558/$140.00,
AMC424559/$140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1567.661#OSTMARKED: 08/05/2013

1~~TYPE:[CHEEKRECERED:168/66/2613
CHEEKNO: 14875

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

http://cbs.blm. gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/6/13



Receipt Page 2 of 2

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/6/13



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 7/11/2019

lill'lli'1111111'ill'llill'11111111111111111
Box Number= AZ15156

1111111  11111111111111111111111111111 Ill I l l'11' lll 11'll Ill 1111111 1 1111111 111 111111111 Il l 'll 11111 l illi Il l I
Claim Begin-Endr AMC424557-AMC424559

2 Correspondence

1 jill'll Illillilil lilli lll'll Il lili AZ15156-8 AMC352947-AMC445064



*

CR~ United States Department of the Interior
Office of Hearings and AppealsP 21/

Interior Board of Land Appeals
801 N. Quincy St., Suite 300

Arlington, VA 22203

703-235-3750 703-235-8349 (fax)

April 24, 2019

IBLA 2019-59 ) AMC424559
)

MARK MILLER ) Mining Claim
)
) Decision Affirmed

ORDER

Mark Miller appeals from a December 4, 2018, decision by the Arizona State
Office, Bureau of Land Management (BLM), that declared his unpatented mining claim,
AMC424559 (Mistake Mine), forfeited by operation of law. We here affirm that
decision.

Summag

A claimant who holds unpatented mining claims and meets the definition of a
"small miner" must either pay a maintenance fee or file a maintenance fee waiver
certification (Waiver Certification) by September 1 for each assessment year. If a
claimant fails to do so, the claims are forfeited by operation of law. In this case, BLM did
not receive payment of the maintenance fee or a Waiver Certification by the deadline for
the 2019 assessment year. Because Miller missed that deadline, his mining claim was
automatically forfeited by operation of law, and we therefore affirm BLM's decision.

Background

Under applicable law, mining claimants must pay a yearly maintenance fee on or
before September 1 of each assessment year: BLM may waive that fee for a mining
claimant who holds no more than a total of 10 mining claims, mill sites, or tunnel sites,

1 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a) (2012); 43 C.F.R. §§ 3834.11(a)(2), 3830.5 (defining "assessment
year" as "the 12-month period beginning at noon of September 1 each year").
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and who timely files a Waiver Certification by September 1.2 Claimants who do not pay
a maintenance fee or file a Waiver Certification by that deadline automatically forfeit
their mining claims as a matter of law.3 BLM's regulations specify that a document is
"filed" with BLM if it is either received by the bureau on or before the due date, or
postmarked by the due date and received by the appropriate BLM office within a 15-
calendar-day grace period after the due date.4

In the present case, September 1, 2018, fell on a nonbusiness day, which made
the filing deadline for the 2019 assessment year September 4, 2018.5 BLM has no record
of Miller either paying a maintenance fee or filing a Waiver Certification by that
deadline. BLM therefore declared his mining claim forfeited by operation of law on
December 4, 2018, because he did not pay the maintenance fee or file a Waiver
Certification for the 2019 assessment year.6

Discussion I
Miller admits he did not pay the maintenance fee for his claims on or before

September 4, 2018, and states he erroneously believed his maintenance fee payment was
not then due because he thought his payment for the 2018 assessment year was "a 2
year renewal."7 He also explains that he was unaware that his payment was past due
and that BLM did not send him a "past due notification."8 Miller questions the fairness of
claim forfeiture in light of his payment history and offers to pay a "late fee" plus 10 years

2 30 U.S.C. § 28f(d) (2012); 43 C.F.R. §§ 3835.1, 3835.10, 3835.11(a).
3 30 U.S.C. § 28i (2012) (failure to pay maintenance fee "shall conclusively constitute a
forfeiture of the unpatented mining claim, mill or tunnel site by the claimant and the
claim shall be deemed null and void by operation of law"); 43 C.F.R. §§ 3830.91 (a) (4)
(forfeiture for failure to submit a Waiver Certification and pay the annual maintenance
fee on or before the due date), 3835.92(a) (forfeiture for failure to submit a Waiver
Certification and pay the annual maintenance fee by September 1).
4 43 C.F.R. § 3830.5 (definition of "Filed").
5 See id. § 1822.14 ("BLM considers the document timely filed if we receive it in the ~
office on the next day it is officially open.").
6 BLM decision (Dec. 4,2018).
7 Notice of Appeal filed Dec. 17, 2018, at 1; see id. ("I understand this was my error and
I take full credit for that[.1").
8 Id.

2
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of advance maintenance fees "just to make sure that our mining claim can be
reinstated. 19

We construe Miller's arguments as a request for the Board to excuse his failure to
comply with applicable deadlines as a matter of equity under the circumstances of this
case. But neither BLM nor the Board is authorized to excuse noncompliance with the
statutory deadline, extend the time for his compliance, or afford him any relief from the
automatic claim forfeiture provisions in the law.10 We have explained that the failure to
pay the required maintenance fee by the deadline "conclusively constitutes forfeiture of
the mining claim, and the mining claim is deemed null and void by operation of law. ,ill

Moreover, BLM is under no obligation to notify a claimant in advance of the deadline for
paying the maintenance fee or filing a Waiver Certification.12 As a member of the public
dealing with the Federal government, Miller is deemed to have known of the statutory
and regulatory requirement to pay the maintenance fee for his claim by the deadline.13

The record shows Miller did not timely pay the maintenance fee or file a Wavier
Certification by the statutory deadline. Miller has not demonstrated BLM erred in
concluding that his claim was forfeited by operation of law.

9 Icl. at 1-2.
10 Kenneth Pedersen, 187 IBLA 130, 133 (2016) (citing Jon Roal«6 169 IBLA at 62); Carl
A. Parker, 165 IBLA 300, 303-04 (2005); Richard W. Cahoon Family Limited Partnership,
139 IBLA 323, 326 (1997).
11 Kenneth Pedersen, 187 IBLA at 133 (citing 30 U.S.C. § 28i (2012)).
12 Cf Hugh D. Guthrie, 145 IBLA 149, 152 (1998) ("BLM is under no duty to send a
claimant personal notification of an enactment of new laws and regulations.").
13 See, e,g, Dorothy Spangler, 188 IBLA 89,91 (2016); Carl Holzer, 185 IBLA 324, 326
(2015) (citing Federal Crop Insurance Corp. v. Merrill, 332 U.S. 380, 384-85 (1947)).

3
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Therefore, pursuant to the authority delegated to the Board of Land Appeals by
the Secretary of the Interior, 14 we affirm BLM's decision.

Jarn . ac
A - istr ve Judge

I concur:

23454.

Amy B. os
Acting Deputy Chief Administrative Judge

14 43 C.F.R. § 4.1.

4
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DISTRIBUTION:

Mark Miller
59 Brown Chapel Road
Saint Cloud, FL 34769-1927

Lucas Lucero - Arizona State Office 11ucero@blm.gov
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of the Interior
U.S. Courthouse, Suite 404
401 W. Washington Street, SPC 44
Phoenix, AZ 85003

5



f- % United States Department of the Interior
Office of Hearings and Appeals

interior Board of  Land Appeals
801 N. Quincy St., Suite 300

Arlington, VA 22203

703-235-37·50 703-235-8349 (fax)

February 07,2019

Appeal of

Mark Miller

AM('424559
Mining Claim

Fhe hiterior Board of Land Appeals Ims received this appeal mid has docketed it under the
number Ilil.A-2019-0059. Please referto Iliis docket numberin any pleading, motion, 01· other
clocument filed with the Board in relation to this appeal.

The Board does not have an electronic filing system and will only accept official filings iii paper
ibilii.it. either by hand delivery or bona fide mail delivery service. The only except ion is for extension-01-
titiie requests. which may be officially filed by FAX to (703) 235-8349. Otherwise, submitting a filing
electronically, by email or by tax, dc)es iii)t constitute ofIicial filing with the Boaid fur ally purpose. If you
wish w provide an unoAL. ~ial copy ofa filing, you may submit it hy email to ilil , 1 (ajoha . doi . eov . We
encourage you to email us a copy of official filings. All filings must comply with the formatting
requirements al 43 C.F.R. § 4.401(cl).

Please provide the Hoaril \vith yout· cili,Iil aildress. You may di) so by emailing the Board M
ibla@oha.doi.gov. Please include your nanie, the nanie of your appeal, and the docket number. If we
have your email address, then we will only email®You the Orders and/or Decisions the Board issues in
vour appeal, we will not send you those documents bv U.S. mail.

The Board's website provides a copy ol our procedur,11 regulations, a comprehensive list of
ft-equently-asked questions and their answers, and other resollices. Please visit
https://www.doi.gov/oha/organization/ibla.

Thank yoit.
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Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:
• A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label). for an electronic return receipt, see a retail
• A unique identifier for your mallpiece. associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
• Electronic verification of delivery or attempted return receipt for no additional fee, present this

delivery. retail associate.
86PS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the

• A record of delivery (including the recipient's
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service'" - Restricted delivery service, which provides
for a specified period. delivery to the addressee specified by name, or

to the addressee's authorized agent.
Important Reminders: - Adult signature service, which requires the
m You may purchase Certified Mail service with slgree to be at least 21 years of age (not

First-Class Malle, First-Class Package Service®, available at retail).
or Priority Mail® service. - Adult signature restricted delivery service, which

m Certi fled Mall service is not available for requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
International mall. and provides delivery to the addressee specified

m Insurance coverage is notavallable for purchase by name, or to the addres56e's authorized agent
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase (not available at retail).
of Certified Mail service does not change the • To onsure that your Certified Mail receipt isinsurance coverage automalically included with accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
certain Priority Mail items. USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on

m For an additional fee, and with a proper this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
endorsement on the Inailpiece, you may request Certified Mail item at a Post Office~" for
the following services: postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
- Return receipt service, which provides a record Certined Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion

of delivery (including ttio recipient's signature). of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.
eleciTonic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt; attach PS Fonn 3811 to your mailpiece; IMPORTANT Save this receipt for your records.

Ps Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047
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UNITED STATES In Reply Refer To:
U.
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. 0
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AMC424557
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT (AZ9200) RM

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE. SUITE 800

P] IOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

FEB 0 4 2019
SENT VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Memorandum

TO: Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary

From: I)eplity State Director. Division of Lands. Minerals and Energy

Subject: Transmitting Appeal of: MARK MILLER

Kind of Application: Mining Claim Decision for AM('424559

Referring to the above-cited case. I am transmitting a notice of an appeal from the decision of the

Laiicisand MineralsDeartiiient dated 12/04/2018

There are no conflicting cases of record.

El The conflicting cases shown on the status sheet have been properly noted as to the
appeal and favorable action thereon suspended pending final action on the appeal.

E The records of the conflicting or reference cases identified below are transmitted
herewith for use in connection with the appeal.

Lucas Lucero

Point of Contact: R6Ann Myers. AZ9200
602-417-9413

Return Case files to address listed above.

Enclosure {copy of Case file(s)]

cc: _BLMtield_Solicitor__Minin,_Claimant: Listed AbovelComloLTransmittal_Memo_only,1

*U.S. (K)Vill{NMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1999-773-004/41]62 FC)RM 1842-2 (1111> 1999)



UNITED 37'A'l'ES In Reply Refer To:
DEPARTMENT OF '1 1-IE INTERIOR AMC427426

BUREAU OF I.AND MANAGEMENT (AZ9200) RM
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 8()0
PI IOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

FEB 0 4 2019 4.44(14

SENT VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Memorandum

To: Board of Land Appeals, 0 ffice of the Secretary

From: Deputy State Director. I)ivision of Lands, Minerals and Energy

Subject: Transmitting Appeal of: MARC JENNINGS

Kind oVApplication: Mining Claim Decision for AMC427428

Referring to the above-cited case. 1 am transmitting a notice of an appeal from the decision of the

Laiicls and Mii,crals I)epgrtillent dated 12/04/2()18

'1 here are no contlicting cases of record.

The conflicting cases shown on the status sheet have been properly noted as to the
appeal and favorable action thereon suspended pending final action on the appeal.
The records of the conflicting or reterence cases identified below are transmitted
hereuith for use in connection with the appeal.

Lucas Lucero

Point o<Contact: RBAnn Myers, AZ92()()
602-417-9413

Return Case files to address listed above.

Enclosure {copy of Case ille(s)]

ec: BLMLE{eld_Solicitori_-Minins CIaimant: Listed_Abovel€opx_ofIranamittal-Memo_onl

*U.S. (3()VERNMEN'I I'l<INTIN(j ()1·'IICIC 1999-773-004/41162 1·()1<M 1,812-2 ( Ii,IL 1999)



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

FEDERAL EXPRESS SERVICE REQUEST

Al[ Federal Express Service Requests MUST be in the Mail Room no later than 2:30 P.M.

From: Phone: Date:
REANN MYERS 6024179413 02/04/2019

Send To: (Do not send to a P.O. Box) Phone:
Select from dropdown menu or enter address below (703) 235-3750

US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS
INTERIOR BOARD OF LAND APPEALS
801 N. QUINCY STREET. MS 300-QC
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

Attention: Dockets Clerk

Delivery Options: Cash Value (if over $100) $
Overnight [3 First Overnight - Delivery by 8:00 or 8:30 am

E Priority Overnight - Delivery by 10:30 am
E] Standard Overnight - Delivery by 3:00 pm
ED Saturday Delivery

1 Business Days E] Delivery by 4 :30 pm in 2 WORK days.
Contents/Comments/Other Specifications:
Appeal Files- TRUEMAN HULEGAARD, MARC MILLER. MARK JENNINGS

BLM

Tracking Number: z m . A m
, 77

C , 'r 73>6).6 \ bs * 0,0 5 A T 'rn50
-3 0

0 .1
Z Ti -71

0 -.-

774 6 8242 46 7 G 
~ .

AZ-1542-2
(November, 2006)



Mark Miller
59 Brown Chapel Rd.
St. Cloud, FL. 34769
321 - 624-3387 millerperf@a<)1.ci}m

December 17, 2018

00
22 SN 5.-Bureau of Land Management -Arizona State Office ...92 * 3530

One North Central Avenue Suite 800 -
 1/11Phoenix, Arizona 83004-4427 > U j<

t,4 ,#
 f;Il

'- -1 [3
0

To A-honi it mar concern. ... crl =-(r .7
Aly nameis Mark Miller, claim #ANIC424557 3830(9200) RA I, lamwriting thisletter due to
a notification I have received stating mr mining claim has been declared forfeit. I was
tinaware the mining balance of 5155 was past due ds l did not receive a past due
notification. 1 was under the understandin~ from niy secretarv that this was renewed for a 2
rear renewal when it was n.mewed last vear. -this was an error on her part but again there
was no notification of this boine past due sent as I would have paid this, 1 have no problem
pavine the annual amount as I have paill them in advance of the September due date in'.,

years prior. Alr socretarv called as soon as the certified letter was received and spoke to
ReAlin Nivers@602.417.9413 andadvised that Iwas unawareof thisbeing past ducand
that no past clue notification was sejit. Ms. Myers then advised that past due notifications
are not sent out because then you 2711 Tvoulll have to send out 50,000 of them to all the
mining claims, She also advised that no reminders are sent out from the IRS to pay our taxes
but wr remember to pay those annually.

1 understand this was my error and I take full credit for that. but based on the fact that no
late notifiedtions are sent I don't feel this is being handlell in the best possible mannon 1
don't feel like and immediate forfeit is fair based on nw pavment history. 1 also ferl this
being compared to the IRS is a bit harsh as I was not trying to be arglitnetilative I was just
trying to underst<ind how sending out past due notification is too difficult based on the
number of people you all have claiming mines.



.

I would like to be able to pay nzy balance of $155 and a late fee to reinstate my mining claim,
I would even pay for 5 to 10 years in advance if this would be allowed just to make sure that
our mining claim can be reinstated. I am in the State of Florida and it would be a challenge
to hare to start my niining claim over from scratch.

r
I

Sin *erelv.

Mark Nliller

-ID ...u 1.22 4
rrl T..
E SE f 73

X r.3
3> r rn
X13 ./
--
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0
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3) criAMC424557 el

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 7998 84

DECISION

MARK MILL.ER : rhis decision affects those claims
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD : shown in the block below.
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34769-1927

AMC424559
MISTAKE MINE

MINING_CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failureto timely tile the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual lion-refundable maintenance fee of S 155 per 20 acres orportion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirementswere established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on orbefore the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
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AMC424557

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 7998 84

DECISION

MARK MILLER : This decision affects those claims
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD : shown in the block below.
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34769-1927 :

AMC424559
MISTAKE MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee o f $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation o f all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must noti fy the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized



officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

*121-eal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If ~
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) withiti
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness o f this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompaiiy your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named iii this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standardsfor_Qbtainina Stax

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay o f a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood o f the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

1-4ML
Lucas Lucero ~
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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Date Produced: 12/17/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
7998 84. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/10/2018 at 10:37 a.m. in SAINT
CLOUD, FL 34769. The scanned image of the recipient information~ prosided below.

Signature of Recipient : < <-

Address of Recipient : ~ 7 8»u. /a\Urel

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 01110721.6384814
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ;*r

TAKE PRIDE"
Arizona State Office INAMERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 2 8 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC424557

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5423 0282

DECISION

BRUCE SCHOCH : This decision affects those claims shown

5832 E NORTH ST : in the block below.
TUCSON, AZ 85712-2936 :

AMC424557
CAMPO MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2014, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with
43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1, 2014, fell on a holiday, the
payment was due the next business day, September 2,2014. These requirements were established
by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore. the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

AppeaLErocedure

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by
the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by (Printed Name) C . Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from iteml? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

BRIKCE SCHOCH
5832 E NORTH ST 3. Service Type

TUCSON AZ 85712-2936 K Certified Maile 0 Priority Mail Express

9310/RM/AMC424557 0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) El Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5423 0282(Transfer from servicalabeD

, PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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When Recorded Return Document to:

. \vt
-

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

IE55----SIk~4et____of ail..1nmA#ki as
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS \5*-·\1

Owner ofAMC424558, ESTELLA MINE, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the stipulations
set forth by the DEPARTMENT' OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management, Arizona and
described within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. 8N., R. 4W.,

Sec. 18

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated January 3,1958

The Order is attached and made part of this agreement as pages 1 -2.

Dated this 1 9 day of -fv l\( , 20 1'3 ZI=
73

-1-4 03 r A
By .7~2141 (~322~c*EE=z=~

2< A ,(D
_ ir;-1

.<
pe n A 'sct )U£En, * 50 -0 11 ril

NI -3 3
STATE OF *1***0**©) 0 4 -/1

Z n
County of Y'-a¥apyrit f 4 j 5 0,\ 03le 00 ' 11

This instrument 9as acknowledged and executed before me, this 1 ~1 day of -5.j \ 4 ---, 20_flt
by __2*121__425)15-fl______ , he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires: 5 --1 9 - 1 H

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal otary Public

Rodney R. Shields, Notary Public
Brookville Boro, Jefferson County

My Commission Expires Sept 12, 2014
Mornin....,· -w·,- :..--14 AGsodation of Notaries

(SEAL)
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#.~4-j United States Department of the Interior ~3*Z;

N 15 9BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

JUN 2 7 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3 800 (9310) PB
AMC424557

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8720 5091

DECISION

KRISS BAKER : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 153 : in the block below.
KNOX DALE, PA. 15847-0153 : „

-0 =g t--
-

rn C._ -

AMC424558 Z ~ -1 30

ESTELLA MINE 
X A 1 7 n

N 0

f -1
DECISION VACATED > 0 3
- 00

ADDIT_IONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED

The decision of May 21, 2014, declaring the above listed claim Null and Void Ab Initio, is
hereby vacated. Our records have been updated to show the claim in a current status.

According to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the Master Title Plat (MTP) noted
that the land was withdrawn under Secretarial Order dated March 27,1943, for the Hassayampa 5)\45
Project. Upon further review ofthe MTP and the historical indices, there was an opening order ,.1 y\
dated 1/3/1958; which opens the land to mineral entry (ME) subject to stipulations. 5 2%, 11 #\
Therefore, in order to hold this mining claim you must agree to abide by the stipulations as set
forth in the Order. Please read the enclosed Order and the stipulations. If you agree to abide by
the stipulations, you must have your signature notarized on the enclosed Statement of Off P
Agreement and return it to BLM within 30 days from the date you received this Decision. You
must also file the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement with the county in which the
claim is located. If we do not receive the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement within
the 30 day timeframe your claim will be forfeited and void.
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Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is

required, contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures:
Copy of Order
Statement of Agreement

PHOENIX. ARIZ

BLM ,47 5-.7 1

nrn
•-f-

-0 .,r-8

€- 74
3> 0 5
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~PARTMENT OF THE INTERIO»-
_JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/01/2014 04:15 PIV LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC42455820.660
Claim Name: ESTELLA MINE Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC424557
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

BAKER KRISS PO BOX 153 KNOX DALE, PA 15847-0153 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0080N 0040W 018 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

05/18/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

08/06/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2847793

08/07/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2015;$155 3096008

09/01/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2874235

08/06/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2013;$140 2847793

07/21/2014 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED POWER SITE STIPS RCVD

06/27/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED ADD'L INFO REQUIRED

05/19/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/30/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/01/2013 379 REFUND AUTHORIZED $90;OVPMT 2865448

08/27/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPT OF LAND TRANSFER 2865448

08/06/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC424557-AMC424559;

Line Nr Remarks

0004 LOM (ME) SUBJECT TO STIPULATIONS

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Federal Register Notice {Nov 12,1954} posted Thursday 11/18/1954

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.go\» Wed, Jul 23, 2014 at 8:45 AM
To: allianceexc@aol.com

Mr Miller,

Please find attached the Federal Register Notice that affects the lands wherein the Mistake Mine (AMC424559)
is located. You can now read the stipulation(s).

Regards,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9454

paulinebrown@blm.gov

•~ Fed_Reg_Doc._13_[Nov_18,_1954].pdf
273K

Alliance Excavating Inc. <allianceexc@aol.com> Thu, Jul 24, 2014 at 5:21 AM ~
To: paulinebrown@blm.gov

Thank you I will provide this to Mark for his review.

Heidy Molner
Alliance Excavating, Inc.
407-957-6321
[Quoted text hidden]

Alliance Excavating Inc. <allianceexc@aol.com> Thu, Jul 24, 2014 at 12:04 PM ~
To: paulinebrown@blm.gov

Pauline,

Do I simply send the original to you and you ham it recorded or do I need to send an original to you and another
to the court?

Heidy Molner
Alliance Excavating, Inc.
407-957-6321



-Original Message--
From: Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>
To: allianceexc <allianceexc@aol.com>
Sent: Wed, Jul 23, 2014 11:45 am
Subject: Federal Register Notice {Nov 12,1954} posted Thursday 11/18/1954

[Quoted text hidden]

A~ CCF07242014_0000.pdf
656K

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Thu, Jul 24, 2014 at 12:59 PM
To: "Alliance Excavating Inc." <allianceexc@aol.com>

The County usually requires the original, you can send us a copy of what you will file with the county and then
after you get the county stamp on the document, you may forward us a copy with the County Recordation.

1 believe the 30 day time frame ends on 8/17/2014.

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9454
paulinebrown@blm.gov

[Quoted text hidden]
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Federal Register Notice {Nov 12,1954} posted Thursday 11/18/1954

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Wed, Jul 23, 2014 at 8:45 AM
To: allianceexc@aol.com

Mr Miller,

Please find attached the Federal Register Notice that affects the lands wherein the Mistake Mine (AMC424559) is
located. You can now read the stipulation(s).

Regards,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9454
paulinebrown@blm.gov

~ Fed_Reg_Doc._13_[Nov_18,_1954].pdf
273K

Alliance Excavating Inc. <allianceexc@aol.com> Thu, Jul 24, 2014 at 5:21 AM
To: paulinebrown@blm.gov

Thank you I will provide this to Mark for his review.

Heidy Molner
Alliance Excavating, Inc.
407-957-6321
[Quoted text hidden]
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, NOTICES
DEPARTMENT OF- IHE INTERIOR interfere with such development shall be All of the public lands described in

-removed or relocated as may be neces- this order are included in withdrawal
Bureau of Land Management Sary to eliminate Interference with for reclamation.purposes under the not

[Doe. 131 power development without expense to of June 17, 1902 (32 Stat. 388; 43 U, S. C.
the United States, its permittees or 416) and are therefore not subject to

ARIZONA licensees. disposal under the public land laws ox-
RESTORATION ORDER UNDER FEDERAL POWER GILA AND~ SALT RIVER MERIDIAN' cept as that withdrawal mt:y be modifted

AOT T. 8 N.. B. 4 W., to permit disposal.
NOVEMBER 12. 1954. Bee. 7, lots 6 to 16. Inclusive. , The State of Arizona has Waived tho

T. 8 N., R. 6 *, 90-day preference rlght provided by tho
Pursuant to determmation of the Fed- Sec. 12, lots 8, 4, NWMSEY, NMS,VM, act of May 28.1948 (62 Stat. 276) and

eral Power Commission, Docket No. DA- SWASWA. section 24 of the Federal Power Aot (41
117-Arizona, and in accordance with Sec. 13. lot 8, SMNWM, SWY. Stat. 1075; 16 U. S. C. 818) as amended,
authority delegated to me by the Direc- The areas described total 983.33 acres This order shall not become etroottvo
tor, Bureau of Land Management, by of public land. to change the status of the desoribed
section 2.5 of Order No. 541, dated April Lot 4 Sec. 12 and all of the lands de- 1hnd until 10:00 a. m. on tho 10th day
21, 1954 (19 F R. 2473,2476) it IS or- scribed m Sec. 43. T. 8 N., R. 5 W., after the date of this order. At that
dered as follows:

Subject to valid existing rights and GiSRM, were withdrawn m Power Site time the said land shall become subject
the provisions of existing withdramals, Reserve No. 188 of June 16,1911. All to application, petition, location and

the lands heremafter described, so far lands described in Sec.,7,-T. 8 N., R #W. salection under the applicable public-
as they are withdrawn or reserved for and Sec. 12, T. 8 -N., R. 5 W., we9e in2 lemd laws. subjeob to valid exisbing rightg,

power purposes, are hereby opened to cluded'in Power Project 306, November the provisions of exlsting withdra,vals,
disposition.under applicable public land 13, 1924, and Power Project 1062, Janu- the requirements of applicable laws, and
laws as provided below, subject to the my 2,1930. the 91-day preference right illing porlod

for veterans and others entitled toprovisions of section 24 of the Federal The,fands are located along the Hassa. preference under the aot of Soptombor
Power Act of June 10. 1920 (41 Stat. yampa River fiv* to six miles north of 27. ID44 (58 Stat. 74%; 43 U. S. C. 279-
1075; 16 U. S. C. 818) as amended, and Wickenburg,Arizona, mYavapai County. 284) as amended. All applloations filedsubJeot to the stipulation that, if and The lands are rough and broken and are pursuant to the Veterans' FreforenceWhen the lands are required wholly or completely unsuitable for any agricul- Act of 1944, on or before 10:00 n, m, of
in part for purposes -of power develop- turaldevelopment. Portions of the lands the loth day after the date of this ordorwent, any structures.or improvements are mmeral m character and the area shall be treated as though simultaneously
placed thereon which shall be found to produces some forage for range livestock. filed at that time. All other applications



Thursdali, November 18, 1954 FEDERAL REGISTER 7489
under the public-land laws filed on or
before 10:00 a. m. of the lalst day after
the date of this order- shall be treated
as though mmultaneously filed at that
time.

Inqumes concernme these lands shall
be addressed to Manager, Amons Land
Office. Bureau of Land Management.
Room 243 Main Post Omce Building,
Phoenix, Arizona.

E. L ROWLAND,
State Supermsor.

[F. EL Doc. 54-0072; Filed, Nov. 17, 1954;8:47 4 m.1
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• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete i ur
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . 8.' ed (Pr C. D e of live

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery a ress different from item . * Ye
1. Article Addressed to: If YES.enter delivery address below: 0 No

iU 111 JUL 2 1/ -P 3 3 4MARK MILLER
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD.
 

iE ~5»
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34769-1927 PHOENFK. ARIZONA
9310/PB/AMC424557 3. Service Type *

Il Certified Maile '•[1 Priority Mail Express™
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
¤ Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7013 2250 0000 8720 5107(rransfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt 9 7 8/ i i i I y
t.



· UNITE[YSTATES POSTAL SERVICE | || || | Permit No G-10

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427



.

United States -Department of the Interior SU&.0#LANDMA-OnUNT
U.~, m..ME- OF TH[ 1,mt,OR

6-  C.- f Arizona State Office
**gs ** One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 850()4-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

JUN 2 7 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC424557

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8720 5107

DECISION

MARK MILLER : This decision affects those claims shown
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD. : in the block below.
SAINT CLOUD, FL. 34769-1927 :

AMC424559
MISTAKE MINE

DECISION VACATED
ADDITIONALI~FORMATION_REQUIRED

The decision of May 21, 2014, declaring the above listed claim Null and Void Ab Initio, is
hereby vacated. Our records have been updated to show the claim in a current status.

According to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the Master Title Plat (MTP) noted
that the land was withdrawn under Secretarial Order dated March 27,1943, for the Hassayampa
Project. Upon further review ofthe MTP and the historical indices. there was a restoration order
dated 11/12/1954; which opens the land to mineral entry (ME) subject to stipulations.

Therefore, in order to hold this mining claim you must agree to abide by the stipulations as set 429
forth in the Order. Please read the enclosed Order and the stipulations. If you agree to abide by 65#S. '6
the stipulations, you must have your signature notarized on the enclosed Statement of 1%pq Sk2®#e 'AAgreement and return it to BLM within 30 days from the date you received this Decision. You~' , 40 V
must also file the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement with the county in which the 4°4*' ~;~,f
claim is located. If we do not receive the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement within h ~.\44' f
the 30 day timeframe your claim will be forfeited and void.



2

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures:
Copy of Order
Statement of Agreement
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0 When Recorded Return Document to:

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I of as
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC424559, MISTAKE MINE, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the stipulations set
forth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management, Arizona and described
within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. SN., R. SW.,
Sec. 12

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated November 12,1954

The Orders are attached and made part of this agreement as pages 1-3.

Dated this day of ,20

BY

STATE OF ARIZONA)
County of Yavapai )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this day of , 20
by _ __, he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

(SEAL)
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. SIWOaturt
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. [] Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse \ 'n 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Rece yprt 9-0 C. Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. 7/5 1

D. Is dell 6,y atidress different from iteni 17 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

KRISS BAKER lilli JUL 1 1 P 2: 41
PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE, PA 15847-0153 PHOENIX. ARIZONA
9310/PB/AMC424557 3. Service Type

C Certified Maile 0 Priority Mail Express™
¤ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
Il Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7013 2250 0000 8720 5091
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return R6ceipt ,



UNITED STATES. EPS·r.AL SER¥I.(~,,4 3-.4, .15:.m 1.« ,-.,.:~ »·,-~"GUS»ass.*nit 1v*~ '*, .postage.,Jfaerpjid I
08 JUL 20'14 PM 1 ~

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxe

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800PHOENIX, AZ 8500*4427
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»28** United States Department of the Interior ~U.5. DrP%.E~ Or 11~ Ir~R,OR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

JUN 2 7 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
MMC424557

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8720 5091

DECISION

KRISS BAKER : This decision affects those claims shown

PO BOX 153 in the block below.
KNOX DALE, PA. 15847-0153 :

AMC424558
ESTELLA MINE

DECISION VACATED
ADDITIONAL_BTFORMATION_REQUIRED

The decision of May 21, 2014, declaring the above listed claim Null and Void Ab Initio, is
hereby vacated. Our records have been updated to show the claim in a current status.

According to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the Master Title Plat (MTP) noted
that the land was withdrawn under Secretarial Order dated March 27,1943, for the Hassayampa 4./ *„5:3~~*
Project. Upon further review of the MTP and the historical indices, there was an opening order » ~ f
dated 1/3/1958; which opens the land to mineral entry (ME) subject to stipulations. , r

Therefore, in order to hold this mining claim you must agree to abide by the stipulations as set \/
forth in the Order. Please read the enclosed Order and the stipulations. If you agree to abide by
the stipulations, you must have your signature notarized on the enclosed Statement of
Agreement and return it to BLM within 30 days from the date you received this Decision. You
must also file the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement with the county in which the
claim is located. If we do not receive the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement within
the 30 day timeframe your claim will be forfeited and void.

3 .b: 9 -1- 14

r I f
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Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is

required, contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures:
Copy of Order
Statement of Agreement
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When Recorded Return Document to:

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I- of-as
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC424558, ESTELLA MINE, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the stipulations
set forth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management, Arizona and
described within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. 8N., R. 4W.,

Sec. 18

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated January 3, 1958

The Order is attached and made part of this agreement as pages 1 -2.

Dated this day of - 20

BY -

STATE OF ARIZONA)
County of Yavapai )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this day of , 20
by , he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

(SEAL)
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• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
SpAgentitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

• Print your name and address on the reverse , * 0._r-1 4- 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received y rinted me) C . Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front jf space permits.

D. Is delivery addre s 1 erent from item 1? C Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ~No

KRISS BAKER
PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE, PA 15847-0153
9310/PB/AMC424557

3. Service Type
0 Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise I
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery I

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ~

2. Article Number 7013 2250 0000 8720 6760(rrartsfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt D t. /, ~
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/2/5.A J~tfult~ United States Department of the Interior .a6--

TAKE PRIDE'
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT =*9

Arizona State Office INAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
MAY 2 1 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC424557

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8720 6760

DECISION

KRISS BAKER : This Decision Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 153 : Shown in the Block Below.
KNOX DALE, PA 15847-0153 :

AMC424558
ESTELLA MINE

Mining Claim(s)-Declared Null and Void Ab Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of
location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the claim(s) listed above
is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below. A copy of the Master
Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The land is not open to mining because the land was closed by secretarial order on March 27,1943,
for the Hassayampa Project.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency sothat the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer, thesurface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land tothe satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue anorder of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a ,

 Itt ~

prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and . isc u :843 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures, , 4 9.e< 1material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in 4 «v <

.,.
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43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose ofthe property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2, you
will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing ofthe property.

*Alleal-Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board ofLand Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

Ifyou wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993), for
a stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required
to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior
Board ofLand Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same
time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of
proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact AMC423473. Please include your AMC serial
number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

3*s«4*
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
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• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. i t
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 0 Agent I

• Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee 1
so that we can return the card to you. B, ct P Date of Delivery ~

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. 8 elivery addr ss different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery addressbelow: O No j

MARK M I LLER 14 JUN -9 P 3 02
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD.
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34769-1927 OENIX. ARIZONA
5310/PB/AMC424557

3. Service Type I
Il Certified Maile 0 Priority Mail Express'~ 1
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise |
¤ Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery 1

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes 1

2. Article Number
gransferfrom service label) 7013 2250 0000 8720 6777
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/1=7»\\af --·* United States Department of the Interior ~29'
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

TAKE PRIDE-Arizona State Office MAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
MAY 2 1 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC424557

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8720 6777

DECISION

MARK MILLER : This Decision Affects Those Claims
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD. : Shown in the Block Below.
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34769-1927 :

AMC424559
MISTAKE MINE

Mining_Claimisl-Declared_Nulland*.Moid Ab_Initio

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of
location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the claim(s) listed above
is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below. A copy of the Master
Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The land is not open to mining because the land was closed by secretarial order on March 27,1943,
for the Hassayampa Project.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer, the
surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,
material , and equipment , and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in - r 014

*R- 'De  J\5 % er, 1

¥0(6-

LO M 11£114'95Lf

~1,¥, ; p ·D , 7 S K 1 'f
I .



.

4% 911 6, 6'bry. ¥71'61*-

A-yn 0 4 34 55-9
407_957-653-1

S 0 3~17~ 9-5
U«Ul 1-143 5€44«_ Pi-



. I.

2

43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose ofthe property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2, you
will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing ofthe property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

Ifyou wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993), for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required
to show sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice ofappeal
and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior
Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same
time the original documents are filed with this office. Ifyou request a stay, you have the burden of
proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and ~
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact AMC423473. Please include your AMC serial
number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

t-**»ity
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
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Amt 429 557 3
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Bruce Schoch
5832 E North St.
Tucson AZ 85712

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED W 3
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a rn

-O .TIWyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite BLM r.1B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in consideration of money Date .„- .C ~1, L-:
received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and Stamp :J:forever quitclaim to; .-

--nBruce Schoch, whose mailing address is 5832 E North St., Tucson AZ 85712 UJ
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following :-,1
mining claim; The CAMPO MINE lode mining claim, AMC424557.

The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice isposted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to theSouth end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on eachside of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above theground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 7N, Range 3W, Gila Salt River Meridian,Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s), SE 1/4of SW 1/4 and SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 13, T7N, R3W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerningits locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is the SE corner of SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 13, T/N, R3W.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 9, 2013:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

1,fy>d kim Ae-s-~s,Jn:<,a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Steven L. Cyros, personallyappeared before me this day and acknowledged execution of the foregoing as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 1-dayof 569-Azrn-_k>€f- 20 )5

BRAD MEIND..,r ,-'TS:.A t Fure '9[
1 S.1...-:i .#,jil Comnitssio,i # 10:2205 4 ~ NOV 21 202Notary Publ,6 - Cal,fcrnia ,Gh-Not ' ublic {ii.,yy·}91
 rionge Coundy

3 vt-4~ My Con,m. Expires Per 1. 20 15 t+%>•90/199•*»Ff/*/rfv·w *fwWqW/



D-ARTMENT OF LANB 1-LNSFER INFORM-XrION
~ROTECTING AMEWC,\'S RESOURLES\415

STEVEN L. CYROS
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGENT I

942 CALL E A \1,\NE<  1 R
muu. B / MS 548

S \N CII,\1ENTE, CA 92671
TEL (949) 366-9484
FAX (c)49) 366-9945

scy ROS(U)/)1:1'1. L' S.£ 0,\1
wwW.LANI)~RANSI'F' R.L'h.C.OM

September 20, 2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form ofLegal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for theprocessing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the MaricopaCounty Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, oryou can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top ofthe document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

:HOENIX. ARIZONA

ZOIJ

BLM ASteven L. Cyros

1\) _~ i 63

00
. m

WESI.J m
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

./

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2891426
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2977754
Date of Transaction: 10/23/2013

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE 1----Ir-Emf-1-# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKR lITOTALI!1 PRICE ~ 1

1 1 " 1.00 I~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
1 11 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC424557/$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 10.061POSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED: 09/24/26-13
-CHEEKNO: 14919

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS
TEMPORARY RECEIPT #184520

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/23/13



/21-dats,fe> 4<*
~EPARTMENT OF LAND TR~~FER 1NFORAiATION

V>\4~3/93 ~RO 1 E CT I A L , 1 \ 411. R I G.,\ 5 141=.NO C KL.1.:

STEVEN L. CYROS
S l JPER\'1%01:3' 1' f I.1.1) AGENT

942 CALLE A MANECER

I ityno'~Dljss)» M.1 x;.19 / AiS 548
5 1\ CLF\JINTE, CA 92673

TEL (949) ;66-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

SC)1<(,%(d)Iii il.liS.COM

WW\V.|,ANI)'|'RANSI I'l,·.l[S.COM

August 30, 2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the Maricopa
County Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, or
you can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top of
the document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmqst Regards,
r I
1 1 --7

4#
steven L. Cyros

3 RNi EMIX. ARIZONA

CD COSEP - 4 
A 8: 4 6

BLM A z~TVEEDOFFICE



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Mark Miller
59 Brown Chapel Rd
St Cloud. Florida 34769

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc, a
Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite BLM

BLM ACDB, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTORD, in consideration of money Date
received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and Sta m p -77

2613 SEP - 4forever quitclaim to, >< (f> b
Mark Miller, whose mailing address is 59 Brown Chapel Rd, St Cloud, Florida 34769 ~ rrim
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following N 00

0 co 77mining claim; The MISTAKE MINE lode mining claim, AMC424559. Z , r -r,

The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai CourR~ Ari55'ha.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each
side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the
ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12, Township 8N, Range 5W, Gila Salt River Meridian,
Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NW 1/4
of SE 1/4, NE 1/4 of SE 1/4, SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 12, T8N, R5W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County ' ~
Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning
its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is 0 Feet West and 1,130 Feet North of the SE corner of Section 12, TBN, RSW.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 28, 2013:

DEPAR*IENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

St6ven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Steven L. Cyros, personally
appeared before me this day and acknowledged execution of the foregoing as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this ~~~ay of ---, 20 ~~~

FNTERE~1 4-*'kj Com=S;:107992 441~, Notary Public . Califor*la , ~ SEP 1 1 2013Notary Pu Ic
Mv Comm. E•aires Maw 6



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2875704
Phone: 6()2-417-9200

Transaction #: 2961767
Date of Transaction: 09/05/2013

CUSTOMER:
STEVEN CYROS
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

1 # 1[QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
~-~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 111.001 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ~TRF (1) 11 - n/a - 11 10.001
1 11 1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
1 11 | CASES: AMC424559/$10.00

---TOTAL:$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT: 10.001POSTMARKED: 168/30/2013

TYPE: CHEEK-RECEIVED: 169/04/20-fri
CHEEKNO: 14909

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibiii/ cbsp/zorder 9/5/2013
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.. RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;) A-YYze. 439 »ss-7

Kriss Baker
253 Knapp L ane Po 6074) 53
Knox Dale PA. 15847

FOR RECORDE,ICS USE [D

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED 3-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a * N ~gWyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite BLM -4-Icr r, !.2
B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR'), in consideration of money Date 33 U mrilreceived and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and Stamp 0Oforever quitclaim to; - -n

•, 790 3driss Baker, whose mailing address is 253 Knapp Lane, Knox Dale, PA 15847 ~/ r m
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following
mining claim; The ESTELLA lode mining claim, AMC424558.y

The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice isposted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to theSouth end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on eachside of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above theground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 18, Township 8N, Range 4W, Gila Salt River Meridian,Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4of NE 1/4 and SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 18, T8N, R4W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerningits locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is the SE corner of the SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 18, TBN, R4W

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 21, 2013:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

1 :'CH)
Steven L. Cyros,  President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, !NC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

ta' . / 1
135'Zin[ jvh/f-k+r? 5/79~. ,a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Steven L. Cyros, personallyappeared before me this day and acknowledged execution of the foregoing as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this ~«' ~ day of _Au«_20 ~5 _
BRAD MEINDERIVAA/1 *.. commission # 1962205

~ '~~~.~,I,~pr~~~ Notary Fu~Ijc - Catif:,ri),a 5
ry Public
 a 90<4569 Crangc CO~Jnty - ~ SEP 0 6 2013 ~

NTEREm
Fi \»~*** My Com.m. Fxrticei De: 1.2015:E
M79·1'I/,Ir'*Fu•9¥vrt=r,51.4/'Il/Ne)*90

BY:-
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DI~RTMENT OF LAND T~NSFER INFORMATION
942 2833/5* PROTECTI NG AMERICAS RESOURCES

~TEVEN L. CYROS
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGENT
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August 22, 2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office fill"44* 1.'.'. ...... '.
One Central Avenue
Suite 800 . f.,
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the Maricopa
County Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, or
you can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top of
the document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

-0 N 0
0.-- M E= /-

CD~~'Z

25SSteven L. Cyros ro 90

RECEIVED-1
:2:: .0 1.r,N ...,
CD _ 7-1·. -rl

-> 0
r m
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Receipt , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2865448
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2951363
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2013

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTI»JOi1 11.00 - ila - 1 100.001MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED JU~ CASES: AMC424558/$100.00~

-TOTAL:-5100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1--AMOUNT: 1166.601POSTMARKED: 08/22/2013

1----TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:168/26/26-13
1--CHECKNO: 14898

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/27/13



Authorized Date 11/01 /2013
AZ BLM REFUND FOR $90 OVERPAYMENT TO DEPT OF

Instructions to AccountsLAND TRANSFER INFO, AMC424558, RECEIPT #2865448,
CONTACT TSMITH 602-417-9355

Login ID203
Entry Date 1 1 /01 /2013

Total Amount$90.00



Receipt Page I of I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt (J94245

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING A,rc,
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2865448
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2951363
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2013

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-622() US

-7ENI-fll--11 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

EECASES: AMC424558/$1<)0.00  IQCD-1 1 -n/a - 1 100.001NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

F-----TOTAL:  F--T100.061
PAYMENT INFORMATION

'AMOER-£1166.60PO~TMARKED: 08/22/2613
1---TYPE: ICHECK-RECEIVED:1168/26/201-3-1
1---CHECK-NO: 14898

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-622() US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein. % /66 6€:- 'ID1 ->

0

14* 40
2&4 ~3 90 ov««-1-

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2013



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7 11 2019

111111'ii'11111111'ill'11111111111111'I III
Box Number= AZ15156

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 11111111111111 1111111 ' l lil i '11111111111'l l i lli 1 11 l il i
Claim Begin-End: AMC424557-AMC424559

4 Annual Filings

11111'll Illill ilillillillillilllili AZ 1 5156-8 AMC352947-AMC445064



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 499 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4250873 Printed For Lead File # AMC424557~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535624130

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/30/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

ESTELLA MINE AMC424558 AMC424557 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 75 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4250873
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4366381
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2018

CUSTOMER:

El=Er---------------1KRISS BAKER

KNOX DALE,PA 15847 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
OCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-1--IUU-UNADJUD,ONE-AUTHNO.ONLY/~L1 1 1 1.00[ - n/a - 1 155.001

|CASES: AMC424558/$155.00 L--]1--111MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
OTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 108/36/2618
NAME: KRISS BAKER

PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE PA 15847 US

F---CARDNO:IE~EE6368 FAUTHEODFIIFE---1
NAME ON KRISS BAKERCARD:

F--SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2018



*
Run Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3951202 Printed For Lead File # AMC424557
Agency Tracking ID: 1503399270

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/22/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

! Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No - Amount PaF
~ ESTELLA MINE AMC424558 AMC424557 ' $155.001

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 17 of 101
I ./

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3951202
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4060932
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2017

CUSTOMER:
KRISS BAKER
PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE,PA 15847 US

LINE -~-
# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII liTOTALI~ PRICE ~l

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

~ 1 9 1.00 IIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
| CASES: AMC424558/$155.00

TOTAL:$155.06

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPE: ICREDIT-EARD-RECEIVED:08/22/201-7
NAME: KRISS BAKER

PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE PA 15847 US

1---CARDNO. XXXXXXXXXXXX0368-AUTHCODE]1156*F--1
NAME ON KRISS BAKERCARD:

-SIGNATERFILLEELLELLELLELLULLELI
REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



UNITED STATES CIA q 55 7
DEPARTMEN'r OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDN CARD PAYMENl
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

i. ce i. NG . :KI"

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME Pf der
73ADDRESS th COc)L ~

CITY Ct Co ./( -7 ,/37/ 0STATE -f:zy__-DP ,-51,_/\0, /62PHONE # »32 / »-.- ...

SEND RECEIPT TO K] Above address

~ Other (include Name and Mailing Address)'.

f-I

--*

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

0559

DATE STAMP
~3-3

-r*, r--

< # of Claim/Site 33 3 Z
C->

c_ 1>155.00 Each CEr-- , rn
$ Total Charged UN/T/ALS) ~ C' rr,

7.2 -1 <f -1-1 f"TI
CD' 01»!RECEIPT # -32 7-1

r

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED ----PNT ,= REA~~~~~~JUL I 3 2017 U
BY:---EZ12------



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3885865
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3995062
Date of Transaction: 07/12/2017

CUSTOMER:
MARK MILLER
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD,FL 34769-1927 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII I PRICE H 1

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||2018 MAINT||1 1 111.0011 ~ -n/a- 1 155.0011 IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11(1)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1--AMOUNT:11-TE66~IPOSTMARKED:11EEAI
-TYPE:[CREDITEARDRECEIVED:07/12/26-17
NAME: MILLER, MARK

59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD FL 34769-1927 US

1--CARDNO:135~~E55~m9-AUTHEODE:1167218GI
NAME ON KELLI JOWERSCARD:

1----EXPIRES: IE/2618
E--SIGNATURE:11-~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/12/2017



9 2 Li 55- 7UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

HAS ,3.4 C; 1,\?1(GE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
LE 1

NAME iu Ill

l 1ADDRESS . 5 6 » -5 7 ,-3 m .

STATE __0<-l ZIP 1_<,c.C\TY

PHONE # 407 - - ----~~~~-~2--liz-

SEND RECEIPT TO ,~~ Above address ,

El Other (/nc/ude Narne and Mailing Address):

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SIT NAME
--11

r L.':
,

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site

155.00 Each
t//+$ i &9 /n Total Charged 6%~LCIN/NALS)

, - 611 -7- 7 - r ~ - r~ . i.-,-j

RECEIPT _t_z_413__EL<t r''~1 JUN 0 6 2016 ~

9,_2- A#411_5 , 0
..... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



-¥ -14ceipt I Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3577718
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3680660
Date of Transaction: 06/03/2016

CUSTOMER:
MARK MILLER
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD,FL 34769-1927 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE il

1 1 111.00 I'NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |12017 MAINT ~ ~a-~ ~.
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I~(1)

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

-TYPE:~CREDITCARDIIRECERED:166/63/2616
NAME: MILLER, MARK

59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD FL 34769-1927 US

EL--CARDNO:1*65500000M3591~~AUTHCODE:116139381
NAME ON RAWL PURCELLCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 6/3/2016



Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3620982 Printed For Lead File # AMC424557
Agency Tracking ID: 1470209047

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/03/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

EalmName BLM Serial No Amount PaidLead FIQ-No----- -- ~
ESTELLAMINE AMC424558 AMC424557 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLIVI FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 16 of 40

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3620982
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3724660
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2016

CUSTOMER:
KRISS BAKER
PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE,PA 15847 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~1 PRICE I1
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 11--1=-IF-11 1 111.0011 11 - n/a- 11 155.001 11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

l AMOUNT:[155.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECERED:168/03/2616
NAME: KRISS BAKER

PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE PA 15847 US

1--CARD-NO: XXXXXXXXX1OO8997-AUTHEODE:~
NAME ON KRISS BAKERCARD:

-EXPIRES: 16/26-18

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

ht*://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/11/2016



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
* Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3359896
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3457879
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2015

CUSTOMER:
KRISS BAKER
PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE,PA 15847 US

1 # I'QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1[ll-1%-6-I3liTililizizT-jjl1 1 1| 1.00 )|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
|CASES: AMC424558/$155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED:113/A
-TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED:08/65/2015
NAME: KRISS BAKER

PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE PA 15847 US

1--CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8997-AUTHEODE: 1665-645
NAME ON KRISS BAKERCARD:
EX~ES:11-0/2015

-SIGNATURE:-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search'?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/11/2015



. Run Date: 08/12/15 Run Time: 08:37 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

' MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3359896 Printed For Lead File # AMC424557
Agency Tracking ID: 1438818257

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/05/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid I
ESTELLA MINE AMC424558 AMC424557 $155.001

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



1 95 953-7
Run Date: 08/13/14 9 Run Time: 03:20 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3096008
Agency Tracking ID: 1838046375

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1Assessment Year: 2015

Paid On : 08/07/2014 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

j Claim Name * BLM Serial No * Lead File No Case Type »» « Amount Paid
ESTELLA MINE AMC424558 AMC424557 384101 1 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

1*

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3096008
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3187489
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2014

CUSTOMER:
KRISS BAKER
PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE,PA 15847

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~1 1

1 Ill.001 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 4 -n/a- 1 155.001

|_| CASES: AMC424558/$155.00 L__.]L__1~]

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".

-TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECERED:108/67/2014
NAME: KRISS BAKER

PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE PA 15847

NAME ON KRISS BAKERCARD:
E---EXPIRES:~10/2015~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/13/2014



»AC= 4 LID, 4 657Fom.3830-5
(Uune 2012) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FORLODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name:_ bf A,2 _ )CAN

Mailing Address: 69 /_318£641 ~t-&~2~/ ,d/.
City, State, Zip:

~~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites /
x $140 per claim/site

1 4 ') JOTotal due BLM $ 01 6, 355'
mAk,Aq A -rig o ,1 R p.4·~rn enf-1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year -'¥5* /5 S24/6

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

BLM A  
OFFIC

\11 301.0 r-rl
X -10> rn

rnE

rn

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.
6 (1 -r / _ I-'1 '

I., 9-Kbetle 9429(Continued on page 2) 1 - w A-4 J

JAN 2 4 16,9 ~
BY: «s~_'



INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. 41744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFRpart 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where theclaims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.

i -, To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.
3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.
5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM hasnotified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial numberfor each claim or site listed.
6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the topof the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.
7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, orthe name and current mailing address ofadditional claimants.
8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name onthe face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of thecard; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES
THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information inconnection with the information requested by this form.AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFRpart 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance feepayment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use ofthis specific formwhen paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requestedinformation on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the requiredinformation will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance ofthemaintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

-Cl r-Z E~0

201u .JAN 2 1

Ir.rn N 302 . j) r-rl
-4 CD- u> /71

> --1 Z=1-1 -13 1 rn
r-4 - CD CLJ

LJ 3

(Continued on page 3) 
( Form 3830-5, page 2)
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2954626
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3042555
Date of Transaction: 01/23/2014

CUSTOMER:
MARK MILLER
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD,FL 34769-1927 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~ ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH | MAINT FEE

1 11 1.00 1 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (1) -n/a - 280.00
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC424559/$280.00 | /5

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1--AMOUFf{ liE66~*~STMARKED. IN/A
1----TYPE: ICREDITEARD-RECERED: 01/21/2614

NAME: MILLER, MARK
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD FL 34769-1927 US

CARDNO]1==EE==526-AUTHEODE-1165-i6iE--1
NAME ON MARK MILLERCARD:
-EXPIRES: 10-1/2617

-SIGNATURE]-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/23/14



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 630
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING Nativir3 EvA<Xed
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3099290
1 Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3190818
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2014

CUSTOMER:
MARK MILLER
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD,FL 34769-1927 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI-[ PRICE IL I
LOCATABLEMINERALS/MININGJ--3
ICLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH |-~-~4ADDITIONAL I1 1.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 11 - n/a - 1 30.00|MAINT FEES 11RECEIVED 1 -1 --1CASES: AMC424559/$30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 E--AMOUNT: 30.661POSTMARKED:08/11/26-14

--TYPE:[CHEEKRECERED:168/11/2614i

NAME: MILLER, MARK A
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD FL 34769-1927 US

C REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http:VilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/29/2014



Afic- Lf %4 551
July 29, 2014

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One N Central Avenue Suite 800
Phoenix AZ 85004

RE: Wickenburg Mining Claim, Mistake Mine, Yavapai County, AZ Serial #AMC424559

To whom it may concern;

I have received your norice of the increase in maintenance fees for mining claims, which is included. 1

have visited your site which shows that there is a balance due of 155.00 for 2015 tax year due Sept

2014. However, I should have only showed a balance due of $15.00 for 2015 tax due by Sept 2014 and

515.00 for 2016 tax due by Sept 2015 for a total of $30.00.

After pulling and reviewing my receipt #2954626 for $280.00 received by your department Jan 21, 2014,

I noticed the years of assessment showed 2014 and 2015. I believe this may be incorrect as the years of

assessmentshould have showed 2015 and 2016 due in 2014 and 2015. I need to confirm and clarify

what has been paid and my understandingof such, afterthe application of the $30.00 check included
herein.

lhave' included with this letter a copy of:

The notice of fee increase
Copy of the receipt 5-4-14
Achecl<for$30.00 topaytheincreaseforlyears (IJO CHec # 12€ce< Ver~

ed .- CUX-,Ul 04444*Et @liolri-.Thank you for your time and assistance and I apologize for my confusion.
- -64* 1 8/441( 6 R£Ly* n cal,Sin/ieFI' 

M

Mark Miller

N r)
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U.5.0[PARTMENT M THE INTERIOR
BURE.W 0; ../..INAf,4.t.¥fist~ United States Department of the Interior

BUREAV OF LAND MANAGEMENT
**FLE!52/ Arizona State Office-

One North Central Avenue. Suite 80()
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

IMPORTANT NOTICE

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEES AND MINING CLAIM
LOCATION FEES HAVE INCREASED

Effective June 30,2014, the annual maintenance fee for mining claims increased
from $140 to $155 per claim for lode mining claims, mill sites or tunnel sites; and
from $140 to $155 for each 20 acres or portion thereof for each placer mining
claim.

The increased maintenance fee will be required for the 2015 assessment year and is
due on or before September 1, 2014.

H you have already paid your 2015 maintenance fee payment, you must send in the
additional $15 per claim, prior to September 1, 2014. (Placer mining claim s over
20 acres must send in an additional $15 per 20 acres or portion thereof.)

Also, the location fee for new mining claims has increased from $34 to $37. For
new mining claims located on or after September 1,2014, the cost will be $212 per
mining claim, plus $155 per additional 20 acres or portion thereof for placer
mining claims. This includes a $37 location fee, $155 maintenance fee, and $20
processing fee.

All other mining claim fees will remain the same at this time.

*The fee adjustment is published in the Federal Register dated June 30,2014. Thetextis accessibleonthe Federal
Register website (www.federalregister. gov) and is available for public viewing at the Office of the Federal Register.

[13
r-

NEW! ! ! NOW AVAILABLE!!! 5 = -7m 32-
PAY YOUR ANNUAL MINING CLAIM MAINTENA ZcE,FE43]

ON-LINE 1:» r 32 m
-3.<GO TO: www.blm.vov/payportal/home.htm~ -0 "Ir-ri
00

0 N U
Z .. ;1

For questions please contact our Public Room at 602-417-9200. ~-0-



Reci:ipt. Page 1 of 1
I ,

United States Department of the Interior
Receipt

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 ~ No: 2954626

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3042555
Date of Transaction: 01/23/2014

CUSTOMER:

MARK MILLER
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD,FL 34769-1927 US

LINE 0--IF-/Jrqi.r.i
# QTY DESCRIPTION -___IL_REMARKS[P-RICE--11__~lITOTAL

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH j|MAINT FEE
1 1.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ~|PYMNT (1) | - n/a - | 280.00

|RECEIVED 1|2014/2015

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of·Land Mgmt CO"

1
-TYPE-:ICREDj¥-CARD-RECEIVED: 101/21/2614

NAMEI MILLER, MARK

| SAINT CLOUD FL 34769-1927 US

NAME ON MARK MILLER
CARD:

REMARKS m , 3 ./
1

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper re»esent lon of#-pbrtion

22 -D 4 nr,5of the official electronic record contained therein. ,-DC)
,)
71Z)'-n

httv://cbs.blm. gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/23/14



Form 3830-5
(Jzine 2012) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: 11\AA'z. A j\\~14

Mailing Address: »t~ Brb

City, State, 7.ip: . diIA j. 3 760

E] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites /
x $140 per claim/site

1 0 11/ 60Total due BLM $ »-d l. , 3©2" -

/77*,Af A 77#'61 V,2 »tjmk /7 f-
1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining

Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments mus be remitted

to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or bqfore %ptenib~r 1. If the

payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery servicd:Un or Efore September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due d~ Pa~ents-pAy also be

made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices witil~eir ERressci5 *d phone

numbers can be found at http ://www.blm.gov. N I -1 m

2 . The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year _*1~u LF
CLAIM/SITE NAME - BLM *RI*15 N~

[33
-Cl 2 r-
1 =. 3.-

3 4 3%Um
70 -o jits

DO
11

j~i
Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and clairnant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management

(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28fand the regulations thereunder (43 CFR

part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the

claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.

- To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, if the BLM has
notified you what tile serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The nane and current mailing addresses of the perion paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. Ifpaying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on

the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type ofcard; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date o#*e
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to ch*:e th~edit ard.

6 .= -m
NOTICES ,»433

>St ·j) 231 *Mrn
THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following i*rmatil in » -

-1 <
connection with the information requested by this form. 30 71 n m
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection ofthe information reqRited bl>€his fom13

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annu*naint¢Mknce f,4
. payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance~ith 3(LU.S.Q-*f

and 43 CFR part 3834. · ~ rn
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30

U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM's processing of the infurmation and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the

maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

2014 JAN 2

BLM AZ

IXJ..0 m
-10->- m

--3 'h,
.00

-7
-1 ·
<D
/71

-( Form 3830 5 page 2)(Continued on page 3)
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Letter dated July 29, 2014, received this afternoon concerning AMC424559
(Mistake Mine)

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Mon, Aug 4, 2014 at 4:35 PM
To: "Alliance Excavating Inc." <allianceexc@aol.com>

Mr. Miller,

Today at 2-16pm I receNed your Letter dated July 29, 2014; you stated that you included with your letter a check
for $30.00, to pay for the maintenance fee increase of $15, for the advanced payments you made for 2015 and
2016 back in January 2014 (Receipt #2954626).

I called your number today at 3: 19pm and left a message for you to return my call. I wanted to inform you that
our mail clerk did not find a check for $30 inside the certified mailing envelope. If you have any questions, you
may call me at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602)417-9454
paullnebrown@blm.gov



4>4557
Form 3830-5
(lutie 20121 UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: 61 5 Glad £C
Mailing Address: 0 E \5'6
City, state, Zip: 584

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. o f claims/sites \
x $140 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ \U©. 04'

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 70\3

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

Fl'OE IIX. AR Z

N]SP-

n

00
Use a separate sh  NFEE#qFE names, serial numbers, and claimant nad~ and~dre:4s.

IC'ontinued on page 2) , 7491--35-3BY:
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FOREVER aRECEIVED
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
4

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2874235
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2960282
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2013

CUSTOMER:
KRISS BAKER
PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE,PA 15847-0153 US

LINE -7-UNIT~-# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS/MININGCLAIMS-1-lIMAINT FEE INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO1 ~~ 1.00 ~~ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~~PYMNT (1) 1 -n/a- 140.00

112014

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 140.661POSTMARKED: 168/28/2613

-TYPE: ICHECK-RECERED: 169/63/26-13
CHEEKNO: 1647

NAME: BAKER, TIFFANY
PO BOX 153
KNOX DALE PA 15847-0153 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/egibin/cbsp/zorder 9/4/13



413)44
& 424 557

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Pep nATM<Sur d.2 La«3 TBAGS i-25:L

Claimant Name: fliZ:/LI-U»=a D,U Jxfc-

PO
E' 

f A

Address: 9 4,3 CALL c A-n -- 2\ 3 75 © b
CBLM G) .. . E77City:so,-3 6-6.4~e-·reS tate: C.6.- Zip: 906 1 3 Date ~-4 120

Telephone: - 6 -< 'Lf Stamp 0

E-mail address: SC -'_s / c o x 0.-e--r N U ,  -/. cz;CD A, -,-1Signature:
cnU Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

CLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SEC

1 Sw

2 ~»--C> T AvA\ c_ 03 A iS w j
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 3 x $140 S , 320
Check No: «_Sl_ Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

1
www.blrn.gov/az/

Form: MC'Fl 12
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and 1Vlineral Resources and may be reproduced.rmly*%#lili
Ik <-le

 1,-I.I.
I.



United,States Depar - t of the Interior
Bureau of Lan~~anagement Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

i PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2871074
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2957083
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2013

CUSTOMER:
~*ARTMENTOFLAND-TRANSFERIRFORMATION

942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

DESCRIPTION REMARKS I ITOTALI
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

~ 1 ~11.001 -n/a- 420.00
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT i~l~l1 RECEIVED 2014/3

|| | CASES: AMC424559/$420.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT: 426.661POSTMARKED: 1@36/2613

-TYPE: IEHEEr-----------IF--RECEIVED:168/30/2013

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the officialelectronic record contained therein.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 7/11/2019

111111'li  11111111111111111111111111 lillill
Box Number= AZ15156

11111IN11111 11111111111 I llill 11111111111111111~ 11111111111111111~Nilli zilil lilli llill illil illi lll
Claim Begin-End: AMC424557-AMC424559

5 Miscellaneous

1 Illilli ilillillillilli'llill Illili AZ15156-8 AMC352947-AMC445064
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Yavapai County Recorder BMe 4 2-(\5511Leslie M. Hoffman Recorder
1015 Fair Street, Rm. 228

Prescott, AZ
86305

Prescott: (928) 771-3244
Cottonwood: (928) 639-5807

Receipt: 14-21320

''' REPRINT .'. REPRINT *'* REPRINT ***

Product Name Extended
AG Agreement $12.00

# Pages 7
Document # 2014-0035072

Document Info: MARK MILLER
Need AOV Label? false

Beneficiaries/Extra Index? false
GOV? false

# AOV 
0

Postage true
No Charge Item false

Total $12.00
Tender (Check/Moneyorder) $12.00
Check# 907/JJ
Paid By: MARK MILLER

CJ
r--

-13 Ei-.
8=>.-:3rri  r -4 rdHIX. ARIZONA

CD

5512
Fi r-T·1
CD,3-n

CD n-1
LA 0

Fl

1

..A REPRINT /*/ REPRINT *** REPRINT ...
Thank You!

8/5/14 8:26 AM joann



+

I '. .

I

THIS IS A CONFORMED COPY OF INSTRUMENT/

IRECEPTION #_.3(114 - 6035 0  9  27

AT_Eli-dlh--
When Recorded Return Document to : RECORDED - 5 54mly_C f / . 53-1-

LESLIE M. HOFFAW ' VAPAI CO. RECORDER
DEPUTY

A 6 ~ALDIlic- .
- r

I.

fil ii=Mi ~ M,~\\~~STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT Ack' St- 901*<A-3*10/

1 
111*\11<11 i lIES ot- 59 Gro~ovnf -~ 4-~ U*f.Lts,W as

65 95*$43*\ t.j[«/y,1 /3 l /1;, 104744
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC424559, MISTAKE MINE, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the stipulations set
fofth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management, Arizona »and described
within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian. Yavapai County, Arizona

T. SN., R. SW.,
Sec. 12

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated November 12,1954

The Orders are attached and made part of this agreement as pages 1-3.

i)14 44«75-,142.Dated this , day of ./7
-4-J r--

By n)

mA<ek 4. *1/ 1#_si . 37cr, 0
".- -. - rr-1Al '2 ---

-1
STATE OF ARIZONA ) 3>

-r. rri ~l
--

County of Yavapai ) .
 97 IN

00

1 his instrument wa cknowledged and exe ted before me, this ~ of W , 2P
by ,/t , he she acknowledged tha eishe executed t e same for t e
purpose set forth herein '

My commission expires. Zf /

HEIDY MC)LNER
* A - 2 .* MY COMMISSION#DD 986266
iv'"'va EXPIRES:Augost 19,2014 diary Pu i
*OFF#4 Bonded Thru Bud~et Notary Services

(SEAL)



'From : Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm gov>

To ~-i/--~-~

Subject: Federal Register Notice {Nov 12,1,954} posted Thursdayll/18/1954

. Date: Wed, Jul 23,201411.45 am
Attachments: Fed_Reg_Doc._13_[Nov_18,_1954].pdf (373K)

Mr Miller,

Please find attached the Federal Register Notice that affects the lands wherein the Mistake Mine (AMC424559) is
located- You can now read the stipulation(s).

Regards,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE: (602)417-9360
FAX: (602)417-9454
paulinebrown@blm.gov

i 5+ 2 935 (29'6(< 4 -ekds &4 1)23
L A-5 -1- 3 Bls fl'051 j)1 6 42 A s ke 1 -(bic«
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RECEIVEONCEICES vA-0----01: 1.1 A L b ' A i t u r F I CE
.

DEPARTMENT Oli JHE ]NTERIOR interfere with such development shall be All of th~ 'publio 1 1*n;14 *4*lbod in
removed or relocated as may be neces- this order are included in withdrmvalBureau of Land Management #ary to eliminate mtorference with for reclamation.purposes under the nob

[Doo. 181 power development without exnense to of June 17,1902 (32 Stat, 388; 43 U, S. 0.the United States, its permittees or 416) and are therefore not subject toARIZONA licensees. disposal under the publto land loms ox-
RESTORATION ORDER UNDER FEDERAL POWER GILA AND~ SAY/2 RIVER MERIDIA,+ capt as that withdrawal may be modifted.

ACT T. 8 N..1 4 194 to permit disposal
NOVEMBER 12. 1954 Bee. 7, lots 5 to 16, inclusive. The State of Arizona has Waived tho

T. 8 N„ R. 5'W., 90-day pmference rkht provided by thu=~ursuant to determulation of the Fed·· Sea 19, lots 8, 4, NWKSE14, 3846*14, act of Ma, 28, 1948 (62 Stat, 275) anderal Power CommIsmon, Docket No. DAf SWMSWA. seotion 24 of the Federal Fowor Aot (41117-Arizons, and m accordance with Sed 18, lot 8, SHNWY, SWA. Stat 1075; 10 U. S. C. 818) as mnondod,authority deleated to me by the Direc- The areas described total 083.33 acres This order shall not become aHootivotor, Bureau of Iand 1¢anagement, by of public land. to change the status of tho desorlbodsection 2.5 of Order No. 541, dated April Lot 4 Sec. 19 and all of the lands de- land until 10:00 8, m. on tho 10th day21,1954 (19 F R. 2474 2476) it 18 or- soribed m Sec. 43. T. 8 N., R. 5 W., after the date of this order. At thatdered as follows: 01&13RM. were withdrawn m Power Site time the said land ehall becomo subjeotSubject to Valid exlating rlghts and Reserve No. 188 of June 16,1911 All to application, liditlon, location ondthe provisions of existing withdrawals, 18nds described in Sea,70-2 8 4 B.'4 w., dleotion under the applicable put)110.the lands heremafter described, so far
as they are withdrawn or reserved for and See, 12, T, 8 N,, 1 5 W., were m- land laws, subject to valid existing rkhta,
power purposes, are hereby opened to cluded'jn Power Progeot 806, November the provisions of existing withdrawals,

di4position.under Zpplicable pi,bllo 1,~nd 13, 1924 and Pbwer Project 1062, Jana. the reituirements of applicable lawa, and
ary 2,1930. the 91-day preference right illing porlodlaws as provided below, suhaot to the Thelhnds are located along tile MRasa- for veterans and others entitled toprov,mons of section 24 of the Fhderal

Power Act of June 10. 1820 (41 Btat yam» River :iv, to alx miles north of preference under the aob of Boptoml,or

10115; 16 U. S. C. 818) lis nmAnded, ,utt~ Wickenburg, Arlzons,mYavapai CollnEy. ~)19~*~~~~~~ 7~ 43 U. S, C, 2~D·•applloations nlod861!Iject; to ule stipulation that if and The lands are rough and broken and are plirs,tant to the V~*4' 1,reforenoo*nen the lands are requrred wholly or completely 11118ultable for any agricul- Aot of 1944, on or before 10:00 A m, ofin part for ptlrposes of power develop- tural development~ Portions of the lands the loth dny after tim date of this ordorknent, any structmes.or improvements are mmeral m allaraoter and the area shallbe treated 86 though simultaneouslyplaced thereon which shall be found to produces some forage for range livestooks filed at that time, All other applications
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1, 1- 11 1 1
111 1-1 1

9,1, 1.111 ''1 ,11 11. ,
RECEIVED.1 .3

.

6LM AZ ST:fl-E OFFICE

1§111 AUG 12 A 10: 30
PHOENIX. ARIZONA

Thursdau, November 18, 1954 FEDERAL REGISTER 7489

under the public-land laws med on or 
0 .-It 'p...

before 10:CIO & m. of the 10185 da, after

the dats of this order shall be treated
as thougli mml*Itaneolmly filed at the*

time
Inqumes concerning these lands %184

~*-f<Widdl of IAnd Management,
Room 248 Mam Post omce Building,
Phoenlx, Arizona.

E. L RoWLAND,
StotB Supervisor.

LF. FL Doo. 564¢772; Filed,Nov. 17, 196§;
8:47 & m.1
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Deptmoor/Suite/Room

5 Packaging
[] FedEx ~ FedEx Pak* [] FedEx // FedEx L 0Mer . 0

Envelope' Includes Fe(IEx Small Pak Box Tube c
FedEx Large Pak, and FedEx Sturdy Pak.
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tourtiab[IRY ~s hmitedto 51[Ounlessyou declarea higher value Seethe currem FeciEx Service Guide for details.

withollt obmining a
 

An for de/ely. Fee applies-

8 Residential Delivery Signature Options If you require a signature, check DirecI or Indirect ~
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Recipienfs 
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~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO12-
_JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENII

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/01/2014 04:15 PIV LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM 20.660 AMC424559
Claim Name: MISTAKE MINE Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC424557
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

MILLER MARK 59 BROWN CHAPEL RD SAINT CLOUD, FL 34769-1927 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0080N 0050W 012 SE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

05/18/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

08/06/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2847793

01/23/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 2954626

01/21/2014 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2015;$140 2954626

08/30/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2871074

08/06/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2013;$140 2847793

08/12/2014 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED POWER SITE STIPS RCVD

08/11/2014 499 CURABLE MAINTENANCE FEE 2015;$15 3099290

06/27/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED ADD'L INFO REQUIRED

05/19/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/30/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

09/04/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPT OF LAND TRANSFER 2875704

08/06/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC424557-AMC424559;

Line Nr Remarks

0006 LOM (ME) SUBJECT TO STIPULATIONS

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Serial Register Page v Go u -/ 3 A<2> 4 11~ 13 20 H 09

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORClick here to
see on map BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS ,+C 4 25 551(MASS) Serial Register PageRun DaterTime 08/05/1401:21 PM 
PJ!* 1 (01 05•10-1872,017STATOO 91,3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres

Serial NumhRfCase Type 384101: LODE CLAIM
20.660 ANC424559Claim Name: MISTAKEMINE

Case Disposition: ACTIVE 1.~51_File-Number
AMC424557Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address 
Int Rel

1·-LLEB /8
CI I...5·, 'CW~ -R 41'n i.,j/i, 6 1. 147.9-·9/7

County / State District
HICE.: I.

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
i 'll ..' L,ri '

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number'1' i, X/TJ¢ 1- 7-ATE
#06'.0 3 193 4: : IN \C.. 0, R, ib 4 .'84.-53, 4 

2954~7.
0 ,21 ...4 ./ . 11.NANCP, I./S< 2016:$,40 /4\*,>1 454 *' 11.F,~*CM ...49 2015;$140 275467:8 &/ 75 . 3 * ./:' In '.4 .- In · NAI . M , 5 . 0 E:-1 -? 95...0 . ./ HA Ill·L NANCE 4/5 4. 'El';G'·10 >2710~4

1 2 U./20 lili lilli:· i .[CIC.
Ot 01/~013 196 ·. F' 0/ 1. i.:2-'8'1 1·, 1 .[~ 91· . 1.'11[1...... .!E179.*IR, 50, Acer. . .FAR M 0/'C,1)455·-/,/4„55.;

Line Nr Remarks

--3
--

20111 AUG ...f *- J

> , n En1\  1 CD Z,NO WARRANTY IS MALEBY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM (2 -/£1 -,1
>00

co Frl

-'TERED INTO COMPUTER
» 8694 290



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3099290
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3190818
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2014

CUSTOMER:
MARK MILLER
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD,FL 34769-1927 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~1 PRICE I~

1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 11 - n/a - 1 30.00
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ~~ADDITIONAL~~-~

IMAINT FEES IRECEIVED L____JI__1
-TOTAE]F--336.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOET: 36.061POSTMARKED: 168/11/2614

1-----TYPE:[CHEEF------~1-RECEIVED:1168711/2614
1--CHECK*61156§-~

NAME: MILLER, MARK A
59 BROWN CHAPEL RD
SAINT CLOUD FL 34769-1927 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/12/2014



Pauline Brown
Land Law Examiner
BLM
AZ State Office
One North Central Ave Ste 800
Phoenix AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mistake Mine AMC424559

Pauline,

As discussed today, 8/5/14, enclosed is the Statement of Agreement, signed and notarized with a datedifferent than what will be provided as recorded with the Clerk of Court in AZ. We have not received ourrecorded copy. They have had issues with legibility with not only the first set of stipulations, but also thesecond emailed version. We have enlarged the second set and resent. To ensure you receive somethingby the 8/17/14 deadline we are providing you with a copy of everything sent to them but resigned andnotarized as the original signed documents are with the Clerk of Court.

A check for $30.00 for the remaining balance of taxes due for 2015 and 2016 due to the increase inmaintenance fees is also enclosed.

As soon as we received the recorded document, we will forward it to you.

Th#17°u,

Mark Miller

CO
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When Recorded Return Document to:

-0
Bl.M

1
C= i.4 2 1

f 1,Gi f.f) c-:
-

L > 0 0
STATEMENT OF AGREEMEN* ~.2CD 01-rl

j M-4.ki- ~ a . of 61 )lrown (v - A44S·(GdftbRs
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC424559, MISTAKE MINE, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the stipulations setfofth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau.of.Land Mm~sement»,A~izen~=1:,describedwithin:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. SN., & SW.,
Sec. 12

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated November 12, 1954
The OrdeIs are attached and made part ofthis agreement as pages 1-3.

-.

Dated tas U · day of L~'*'*401 ,20 ~

TBY (LM 611~

U .

MAR.% 4. 14/141106
STATE OF ARIZONA)
County of Yavapai ) ./

-This instrument w owledged and ex ted before me, this 0 »v of.*&9~~' 20 / r.by. h she acknowledged thaf~she executdd de same fortl*purpose set forth herein. 5

*i c,oum\Bsiori expaes: ~ 1 /

le)YMOLNER
* MYCO~SION#00986266

EXPIRES:Aug*19.2014 Pu g 49 Post,
f.'40,J Boodidll=B#*4601*05 40 ..... O HEIDY MOLNER

4 MY COMMISSION# 00986266*«* EXPIR1S6%%2'21



NOTICES
E.[,M,F, Z 25]2,'%- ,F- ,)FE-!r'r.- ,- i 1 :V.-

DEPARTMENT Olt SHE ]NTERIOR interfere with such development shall be All of the„Dublto lands described inremoved or relooated as Insy be neces- this order aN *1*imided }14 wlgidra,val
Bureau of Land Management Bary to eliminate mterterence with for reclamation.purposes under the nob[1304 181 power development without expense to of Jtme 19, 1905 (82:Stat,BAS: 43 U, S. 0.the Uhlted States, its permittees or 410) and 8*d'therefore ~0$06111,1006 to

ARIZONA licensees. disposal under the publlo land laws oN-RESTORATION ORDER mIDER FEDERAL POWER GILA AND~BArm RiVER BEEmotlnr cept as that withdrawal mal be modined.ACT T.SN.01*W. to permit d#posal.NOVEMBER 12.1966 Bee. 7, lots S to 16, inel=lve. The State of Arizona has Waived thoT 8 N„ R. LF W, 90-day preference right Novided by tho
Pursuant to detemnmation of the Fed- se# 12, lots'8, 4, Nwl<SEJU, NMS¥,34, aot; of Ma, 28, 1948 (62 Stat. 296) and
I Power Commismon, Docket No. DAp sw34swi#. motion 24 of the Federal Fowor Aot (41
-1-Amona, and m accordance with Sea 14 lot 8, SMNWA, SWK. Stat; 1075; 10 11. 8.0.8183 ns nmendoll.

authority delegated to me Dy the Direc- The areas described total 088.88 acres This order shall not become elrootivo
tor, Bureau of land Management, by of public land to change the status of the deaorlbod
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· From: Brown, Pauline <p2111111]6brown@blm.gov>
To: allianceexc <allianceexc@aol.com>

Subject: Federal Register Notice {Nov 12,1954} posted Thursdayll/18/1954
Date:  Wed, Jul 23,2014 11:45 am

Attachments: Fed_Reg_Doc._13_[Nov_18,_1954].pdf (373K)

Mr Miller,

Please find atiached the Federal Register Notice that affects the lands wherein the Mistake Mine (AMC424559) islocated: You can now read the stipulation(s).

Regards,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9454
paulinebrown@blm.gov
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A M c. 1 2-455'1
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Conformed copy

Alliance Excavating Inc. <allianceexc@aol.com> Thu, Aug 7, 2014 at 10:10 AM
To: paulinebrown@blm.gov

I have received the conformed copy of the filing for AMC424559 Statement of Agreement and stipulations. I will
mail this out today. 1 FED EXd the one he signed yesturday with original signature. So You should ham it today.
However the dates of signature and notarization would be different.

Heidy Molner
Alliance Excavating, Inc.
407-957-6321

~ CCF08072014_0000.pdf
5313K
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Yavapai County Recorder
Leslie M. Hoffman Recorder
1015 Fair Street, Rm. 228

Prescott, AZ
86305

Prescott: (928) 771-3244
Cottonwood: (928) 639-5807

Receipt: 14-21320

*** REPRINT ... REPRINT *** REPRINT ***

Product Name Extended

AG Agreement $12.00
8 2---

1.')ument : 2'-' '-0035072
Dot .-. , " «-. MARK Mi Li ER

Need ACV Label?
Benel i.:lazies/Ext:a '-dex: 

false.
false

1 AC"
Do:z:?c trur:

S rharie I:.m false

Total $12.00

Tender (Check/Moneyorder) $12.00
Ch- 6:4

Paid By: MARK m .Ul......r .1.

1

REPRINT ... REPRINT ... REPRINT ...

Thank You!

8/5/14 8:26 AM joann



THIS 15 A CON FORMED COPY ~j~£~!)15~ M~NT/

RECORDED JN  fllsj%7fft1t55·»«
RECEPTION # <70

When Recorded Return Document to:
1.2.UE k tlir>{-EM/*-¥4VAPAI CO. RECORDER

1)EPUTY373~ir{T{fitile-El' 8 -
M Awk A , M i\\ 1 f< 5 1 i3*0 WN (5 1 l Af'El. c ~

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT Ad, <i , 0 1614(fl- 34 764

i_Af_«-\_&. 4121- 16 of -»59 4-own (~143,4 4Y.(-'GujOf/c
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

l)wner ofAMC424559, MISTAKE MINE, do hereby agree to ibllow and comply with the stipulations set
fofth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management, Arizona and described
within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian. Yavapai County, Arizona

TAN., R. SW
Sec. 12

Order Opening Public I.ands to Mineral Location. Entry, and Patent - dated November 12,1954

The Orders are attached and made part of this agreement as pages 1-3.

Dated this L, day-of Uit~ ' 20-/l-.Byl__l-~d< 2 4- ~43 / ~ k_~ -
'(1\Alk- 4. Ad/6C-

STA-11. OF ARIZ(.)NA )
County of Yavapai ) -%

This instrument was c knowledgedandexecuted before me, this _.~i~ v of ._-su~61~1 _.20 -,~y~
11 K <jg„~2£_ di~//EX:~______<Rshe acknowledged tha be/she executed tlle same for tlie
purpose set forth herein.

Al> coirHnission expires: ~

HEIDY MOLNER jili ~4(LE-*Nin'E* MY COMMISSION # DD 986266
,~ EXPIRES: Augustle, 2014 Nifiary Pl.1~< - -
... J.pp ionded Thru Bu*t N*,ty Servioes

(SEAI)



From: Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

To~
Subject: Federal Register Notice {Nov 12,1954} posted Thursdayll/18/1954

. Date:  Wed, Jul 23,2014 11:45 am
Attachments: Fed_Reg_Doc._13_[Nov_18,_1954].pdf (373K)

Mr Miller,

Please find attached the Federal Register Notice that affects the lands wherein the Mistake Mine (AMC424559) is
located: You can now read the stipulation(s).

Regards,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9454
paulinebrown@blm.gov-

1, + 2 t» 0 91\.CE 4 446,LJ.,R 6'L.1-f c,t,~u /23

L A-5 -1- 9 135 -file5 2 ble. i A s ke 1 -Bid

ge p C Re-e.1-r~ ,6.·i.d- u,h i ot, 061~)1 e
314\ 4, 5 6171/4, L



, NOTICES
DEPARTMENT Ort JHE INTERIOR interfere with such development shall be All of the public lands described inremoved or relocated as may be neces- this order are inoluded in withdrafvalBureau of Land Management #ary to eliminate mtorference with for reclamation.purposes under the aob

[Doo. 181 the UniEed States, its permittees or 410) and are therefore not subject to
power development without expense to of June 19, 1902 (32 Stat, 388; 43 U, S. 0.

ARIBONA lioensees. disposal under the publto land 10Ava OX<
RESTORATION ORDER UNDER MiDERAL POWER GIU AmiSAI47 RIVER 141:RIDIAN capt as that withdrawal may be modiflod.

ACT T.SM.1414 to PerMit disposal,
NOVEMBER 12. 1964. Bee. 7, lots 5 to 16, tnolualve. The State of Arizona hus Waived tho

T. 8 N.0 R. 534. 90-day praorence right provided by thoPursuant to de~mmation of the Fed- see. 19, 10~ 6, * NW;48816, b;%6134, act~ of Ma, 28, 1948 (62 Stat, 2,6) anderal Power Commismon, Docket No. Db Swl*SW . section 24 of the Federal Powor Aot (41117-ArisonA* land m accordance with Se= 1% lot 8. 8361;W;4, SWM. Stal 1075 ; 10 17. 8.0. 818) as amondod,authority delegated to me by the Direc- The areas described total 088.38 acres This order shall not become eXaottvotor, Bureau of Iand Management by of publioland. to change the status of tho demorlbodsection 2.5 of Order No. 54 dated April Lob 4 Sec. 19 and all of the lands de. lind until 10:00 a, m, on the 10th day
21,1954 (19 F *L 2494 2476) 1* 15 or- soribed m See. 48, T, 8 M,. 8. 5 W. after the date of 61315 order. At thatdered as follows:

Sub,ec# to valid emattng nghts 4¥,4 6&894 wera rvithdrawn m Power sit; time the said land shall become subject
Reserve No. 188 of June 16, 1911. All to *pplleation. 1}atiuon, location andthe provzmons of ems#ing withdrawlls, lands described in Se#Trr. 8 4 1 4 W,, ableotlon linder the appligable pullio·.the lands heremafter described, so xer and Sed 12. T 8 N., R. 5 W., were m. land laws,mlbject to valid existing rightsas they alm withdmwn or reserved for cludefin P6,~r Projeot BOB, November the provisions of mcisting wibhdmwalsipower purposes, are hereby opmled le

disposition.under applicable liblio 104 13, 1924 and Pbwer ]Project 1062, Jang- the requirements of applicable law#, and
laws as provided below, m*Ject to the ary 2.1930. the 91-¢lay pref
pm¥imons of section 24 of the Fhderal Thelhads are looated alongthe msm- for voterans ~10:ti= =~111
Power Act of June 10, 1020 (41 Stat. yam» River liv, to mx miles north 01 preference under the aob of Boptombor

27, 1944 (58 Stat 74%; 43 U. S. Ca 210-.075; 16 U. S. C. 818) as amanded, and wiokenburg,Arisoms,mYavapateoun#• 284) as amended. All applidations 11104mlbjeoli to the sUpulation that 12 and The lands are rough and broken and aze DUrallant to the veterqng, preforenaowhen the lands are required wholly or con,nlae .mmultable for any agriollk Act of 194 on or before 10:00 n. m. of ,impart for pltrposes·of power develop. tural development. Fortions of thelands the 10th dny after the dato of *his ordorinent, any struotmes.or improvements are mmenl m allanoter and the ara 81211 be treated astbough dmultaneouslyplaced thereon which shall be found to produces some forage forrangellvestooks med atthat time, Allotherapplicattong



Gr· 11 ' ' T'111/,1 , ' 65,-

¢-i i. 1 !~11 'i,,12 S##
1 S

Thursdall, Nweder 18, 1954 FEDERAL REGISTER 7489
. I 

....
. I: 

*: k
. I. 

1

under the pulnic-land laws med on or
before 10*00 a. n of the lmsh day after 

.'&.

the date of this order-81211 betreated ~
as though nlea at the*,

~~kwnes concemng lite~E:5#881!
jlce. Buzeau ofpifame Bunding,
Boom 248 M®-
phoenlx, Arlzona.

E. L BowLAND,
State Supermaor.

IF. 5 Doo. 56-8012; Filed. Nov. 17.195*
8:47 8. m·1
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th, 100 *a, a/04/ WI da to *f th,U .ador shtll be tma aid u tho*

claa,14-0-1, filad mt Unt tim*. All IU~ 46*lication• der t.hs
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 7/11/2019

Box Number= AZ15156

1111111111 1 li l l i' 11111111111 lil l i 11111111 ! 1111111111111111 1111 11 1111 11111111 1 1 11111 111111 li l li 111 i lli lli il
Claim Begin-End: AMC424557-AMC424559

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I lll'lli ll'lll Ill' lilil l'lill Il lili AZ1 5156-8 AMC352947-AMC445064



MINE CLAIM STATUS REPOII
DATA MTP Checked by -AULl-4_2013(8
ENTERED ___SEP_052013 GEO Checked by --AlililaiL~
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC _*2*15-Z_ thru AMC __652*3111
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES
# __,31 LODE Location Fee @ $34 = C/61.6<3;7

# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15 = 1_-_Zt»51(1___
# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 - _i____I:t#_.)1
# MILL SITE average (+) $-
# - TUNNELSITE Shortage (-) _5________________________

Other Fees $

TOTAL i_*2_-2 0 0-
TOTAL CLAIM ACREAGE?
# OF LOCATORS?

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [>K· Yes V<] No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T -2*_ R _310 ~ SEC _l--1----_4T 3'Af R 6/t« SEC __f_E_Lel_thtlhk'to_StiEL__ f~
T _8~_. R __3_L£21- SEC __1_2zltflES-1«--M__~n__e
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA: No [ ] Yes [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ]
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A [ ] Yes [ ] No [ ]

D>
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -

Open to Entry on: - N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER \ 1 /1?6 1/2246-6-Y - 34ee/ / ber - . 4 - aL AM 42 5- ~ c_n

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of C/aimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ******* *****************

DATE _~52._ZER/3 INITIALS
f / 1'\/')Oil f



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 73 N

CD

L.MAZNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAMPO MINE lode mining 1,77

BLM

01] AUG 30
claim has been located by Department of Land Transfer ><

Date - 
Ci- 5 r7Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing ))Stamp

 

g h *#address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA
92673. ,-~1 00

5244
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is LU m
situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County,
Arizona.

This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are
buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its
location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 7N, Range
3W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the
following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 and SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of
Section 13, T7N, R3W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is the SE corner of SE 1/4
of SW 1 /4 of Section 13, T7N, R3W.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 18th day of May, 2013.
Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

'
--1

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM M~
1) Name of Claim, CAMPO MINE
2) Type & Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 13, Township 7N, Range 3W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa

County, Arizona
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows 4" X 4" Wooden Posts

Lode Mining Claim Campo Mine, Wickenburg Mining District, Mancopa County, Arizona
112 55000° W 112 53333° W 112 51667° W WGS84 112 50000° W
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: ~
(Mail recording to;)

Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USRm
CD --

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM (D L~ 3>
N 30

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ESTELLA MINE lode ,< : rimBLMmining claim has been located by Department of Land Transfer :1 -1 <
Date mmInformation, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing E > r'30Stampaddress is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA CD 4 77

Z
92673. >00

m
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is
situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona. 1
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on ~
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two ~
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are
buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its
location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 18, Township 8N, Range
4W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the
following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 and SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of
Section 18, T8N, R4W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is the SE corner of the SE
1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 18, T8N, R4W.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 18th day of May, 2013.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

T-1
Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



~,„, MINING CLAIM IVU~
1) Name of Claim, ESTELLA MINE
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 18, Township 8N, Range 4W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County,

Anzona
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows 4" X 4" Wooden Posts

Lode Mining Claim Estella, WIckenburg Mining District, Yavapal County, Arizona
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: 1 -
(Mail recording to;)

Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
C r-J:0NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MISTAKE MINE lode 22 G) ,/) m

BLM 3< 1 --J 0mining claim has been located by Department of Land Transfer
Date ZZ! <Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing 31
Stamp r.4 0address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA

92673.

f OFFICE0

The general course of this claim is East and West and it is
situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona.

This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are
buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its
location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 12, Township 8N, Range
5W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the
following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NW 1/4 of SE 1/4, NE 1/4 of SE 1/4, SW 1/4 of
SE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 12, TBN, RSW, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is 0 Feet West and 1,130
Feet North of the SE corner of Section 12, T8N, RSW.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 18th day of May, 2013.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAI
1) Name of Claim, MISTAKE MINE
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 12, Township 8N, Range 5W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County,

Arizona
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows 4" X 4" Wooden Posts

Lode Mining Claim Mistake Mine, Wickenburg Mining District, Yavapal County, Arizona
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DEn-~RTMENT OF LAND TI~*SFER INFORMATION
*425>9 < 1 Ar~TECTING AMERICA's RESOURCE'·

STEVEN L. CYROS
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGEN'r

942 CALLE AMANECFR

BLDG. B / MS .548
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92671

TEL (949) 366-9464
FAX (949) 366-9945

SCYROS(~DLTI.US.COM

WWw.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

August 2, 2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Location Notices/Filings for Mining Claim and payment on the following new
Mining Claims;

1. CAMPO MINE Mining Claim
2. MISTAKE MINE Mining Claim
3. ESTELLA Mining Claim

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find my check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment -l

in the amount of $567.00 for the processing of the following three (3) location
Lnotices/new mining claims (3 claims X $189.00/Each), as well as the signed location

notices dated on May 18th of 2013 and a copy of the respective location maps.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me. C.i
07

Warmest Regards, CIJ
n J r--4 5-
-7# C=11 6 31 -71 2->C:: N 313

- .7 rn
1

Steven L. Cyros, President -Z,1 > 1,101
CD 0
-71

-f. 7-1
0 01--1 rn
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Extremely Urgent This envelope is for use with the following services: UPS Next Day Air®
UPS Worldwide Express'
UPS 2nd Day Airs

Visit ups.com® or call 1-800-PICK-UPS® (1-800-742-5877)
to schedule a pickup or find a drop off location near you. SHIP TO:
Domestic Shipments (602) 417-9200

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
· To qualify for the Letter rate, UPS Express Envelopes may only contain

correspondence, urgent documents, and/or electronic media, and must BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
SUITE 800weigh 8 oz. or less. UPS Express Envelopes containing items other than ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUEthose listed or weighing more than 8 oz. will be billed by weight.
PHOENIX AZ 85004-4427

International Shipments
· The UPS Express Envelope may be used only for documents of no commercial

value. Certain countries consider electronic media as documents. Visit
ups.com/importexport to verify if your shipment is classified as a document.

· To qualify for the Letter rate, the UPS Express Envelope most weigh 8 oz. or less. RAN= AZ 850 9-10
UPS Express Envelopes weighing more than 8 oz. will be billed by weight. §®*ZW

Note: Express Envelopes are not recommended for shipments of electronic media
containing sensitive personal information or breakable items. Do not send cash
of cash equivalent. ~=. M"*Mwmm"MI

UPS NEXT DAY AIR SAVER ip ITRACKING N: 12 614 ¥2R 13 6986 4510

rn
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E
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BILLING: P/P

REF 1:Mining Claim Filings
< < LU 16.2.31 42.0. 07/2013
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Inlernational Shipping Notice --Carriage hereunder may 62 subjea tothe rules relating to liability and other terms and/or conditions established by the Convention for the Unification of Ce,tain Rules Relating to InternaUonal Carriage by Air (lhe "Warsaw Convention") and/or the Conlention on Ihe

Contract for the International CImage of Goods by Roao (tne "CMR Convention-). These commodities. tec"ology or software were exponed from the U.5. in accordance with the Expon Administration Regulations. Diwersion contrary to US. law prohibited.

010195101 1/10 IP United Parcel Service, Louisville, KY
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RUN TIME: 05:33 PM RUN DATE: 08/14/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 007ON 003OW 013, 14 007ON 003OW 999, 14 008ON 004OW 018, 14 008ON 004OW 999,14 008ON 005OW 012, 14 008ON 005OW 999

Commodity

Commodity Txt

Pending Org

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 9

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 05:32 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 08/14/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ Page 1 of 3
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 031961
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvoe Case Dist) 14 007ON 003OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Ack.Pend
293200 EXPIRED 013 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 012833
Total Case Acres: 3,201.070

Casetyge Case Dist) 14 008ON 004OW Sed Sur Tvo Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

231201 AUTHORIZED 018 ALIQ 52NE,SENW; Y
LOTS 2-5,8; Y
MS 15878 1 Y

Serial Number: AZA 031568
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvne Case Dist) 14 008ON 004OW Sect Sur Tyn Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 AUTHORIZED 018 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 032981
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvt)e Case Disn 14 008ON 004OW Sed Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 AUTHORIZED 018 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 035151
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvoe Case Dist, 14 008ON 0040W Sed Sur TvD Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 05:32 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 08/14/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ 
Page 2 of 3

GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

293200 PENDING 018 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 006080
Total Case Acres: 2.327

Case*Mae Case Dist) 14 008ON oosow Sed Sur Tyn Sur Num Suff Subdivision 8£1.Pend
285002 AUTHORIZED 012 ALIQ SWSWSW;

Serial Number: AZA 012833
Total Case Acres: 3,201.070

CasetvDe Case_Dian 14 008ON OO5OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision AnLEend
231201 AUTHORIZED 012 ALIQ W2E2; Y

LOTS 1-4; Y

Serial Number: AZA 020886
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvoe (asinian 14 008ON 005ow Sed Sur Tvo Sur Num Suff Subdivision 8&1.Pend
381600 PENDING 012 FF 1 POR OF

Serial Number: AZA 023280
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvt) Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

381600 PENDING 012 FF 1 M&8; Y



RUN TIME: 05:32 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 08/14/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 3 of 3Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 024556
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvoe flasellian 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Tyr) Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act.Pend
292803 PENDING 012 ALIQ SW; Y

Serial Number: AZA 031568
Total Case Acres: 1.000

CasetvDe Case_Ding 14 008ON OO5OW Sent SuL-Illn Sur_Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 AUTHORIZED 012 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 035151
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 PENDING 012 FE PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZAR 0034626
Total Case Acres: 26.550

Casetvoe Case Diso 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
286202 AUTHORIZED 012 ALIQ E2W2,SWSE;



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA/YAVA241 CCUNTY lili STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

. 254-. LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

WAR COPA/YAVAPA COUNTY STA-US OF PUBUC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI/MARICOP.4 COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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